Department: Department of Social Welfare and Development

Agency : OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Operating Unit : ALL
Organization Code (UACS): ALL

Funding Source Code: 02 - FOREIGN ASSISTED PROJECTS

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES
As of the 1st Quarter March 31, 2025

FAR No. 1

Current Year Appropriations
Supplemental Appropriations
Continuing Appropriations

Appropriations Allotments Current Year Obligations
Program/Activity/Project (P/A/P) Account Adiustment Adiustment
and Account Title Code Authorized justments Adjusted Allotments justments Adjusted Total | 1st Quarter ending 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter
Appropriation (Transfer To/From, Appropriations Received (Withdrawal, Transfer To Transfer From Allotments March 31 ending June 30 ending Sept. 30
P Realignment) Realignment) i
1 2 3.00 4.00 5=(3+4) 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 | 10 = ((6+(-)7)-8+9) 11.00 12.00 13.00
SPECIAL PURPOSE FUND
SARO No. BMB-B-23-0000187 dated February 02,
2024 (PMNP-IBRD)
1,864,374.30 493,181.45 2,357,555.75 1,864,374.30 493,181.45 - - 2,357,555.75 - - -
PS - - - - - - - - - -
MOOE 1,764,374.30 493,181.45 2,257,555.75 1,764,374.30 493,181.45 - - 2,257,555.75 - - -
FE - - - - - - - - - - -
(of6] 100,000.00 - 100,000.00 100,000.00 - - - 100,000.00 - - -
SARO No. BMB-B-24-0014654 dated September 13,
2024 (PMNP-GOP)
380,225,324.76 153,452.73 380,378,777.49 380,225,324.76 153,452.73 (291,086,645.97) 291,086,645.97 380,378,777.49 337,822,370.42 - -
PS - - - - - - - - - -
MOOE 380,225,324.76 153,452.73 380,378,777.49 380,225,324.76 153,452.73 (291,086,645.97) 291,086,645.97 380,378,777.49 337,822,370.42 - -
FE - - - - - - - - - - -
co - - - - - - - - - - -
SARO No. BMB-B-24-0000428 dated February 15,
2024 (BFIRST)
104,918,976.31 3,927,604.15 108,846,580.46 104,918,976.31 3,927,604.15 - - 108,846,580.46 58,228,874.86 - -
PS - - - - - - - - - - -
MOOE 85,661,941.49 3,927,604.15 89,589,545.64 85,661,941.49 3,927,604.15 - - 89,589,545.64 49,906,220.54 - -
FE - - - - - - - - - - -
CcO 19,257,034.82 - 19,257,034.82 19,257,034.82 - - - 19,257,034.82 8,322,654.32 - -
SARO No. BMB-B-24-0017631 dated November 11,
2024 (BFIRST)
197,509,221.00 - 197,509,221.00 197,509,221.00 - (1,451,700.00) 1,451,700.00 197,509,221.00 65,155,631.50 - -
PS - - - - - - - - - -
MOOE 54,015,000.00 - 54,015,000.00 54,015,000.00 - (1,451,700.00) 1,451,700.00 54,015,000.00 586,783.00 - -
FE - . - . . . - - - . -
CcO 143,494,221.00 - 143,494,221.00 143,494,221.00 - - - 143,494,221.00 64,568,848.50 - -
TOTAL, SPECIAL PURPOSE FUND 684,517,896.37 4,574,238.33 689,092,134.70 684,517,896.37 4,574,238.33 (292,538,345.97) 292,538,345.97 689,092,134.70 461,206,876.78 - -
PS - - - - - - - -
MOOE 521,666,640.55 4,574,238.33 526,240,878.88 521,666,640.55 4,574,238.33 (292,538,345.97) 292,538,345.97 526,240,878.88 388,315,373.96 - -
FE - - - - - - - - - - -
(ef6] 162,851,255.82 - 162,851,255.82 162,851,255.82 - - - 162,851,255.82 72,891,502.82 - -

Page 1 of 4




Current Year Obligations Disbursements Balances
Program/Activity/Project (P/A/P) Account 1st Quarter Unpaid Obligations
and Account Title Code 4th Quarter Total ending March 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter Total Unreleased Unobligated
ending Dec. 31 9 ending June 30 | ending Sept. 30 | ending Dec. 31 Appropriations Allotment Due and Not Yet Due and
31 Demandable Demandable
1 2 14.00 | 15=(11+12+13+14) 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 ] 20=(16+17+18+19) 21=(5-10) 22=(10-15) 23.00 24.00
SPECIAL PURPOSE FUND
SARO No. BMB-B-23-0000187 dated February 02,
2024 (PMNP-IBRD)
- - - - - - - - 2,357,555.75 - -
PS - - - - - - - - - - -
MOOE - - - - - - - - 2,257,555.75 - -
FE - - - - - - - - - - -
CcO - - - - - - - - 100,000.00 - -

SARO No. BMB-B-24-0014654 dated September 13,
2024 (PMNP-GOP)

PS
MOOE
FE
CcOo

SARO No. BMB-B-24-0000428 dated February 15,
2024 (BFIRST)

PS
MOOE
FE
co

SARO No. BMB-B-24-0017631 dated November 11,
2024 (BFIRST)

PS
MOOE
FE
Cco

TOTAL, SPECIAL PURPOSE FUND
PS
MOOE
FE
CcO

337,822,370.42

90,685,268.95

90,685,268.95

42,556,407.07

247,137,101.47

- 337,822,370.42 90,685,268.95 - - - 90,685,268.95 - 42,556,407.07 - 247,137,101.47
- 58,228,874.86 417,440.64 - - - 417,440.64 - 50,617,705.60 - 57,811,434.22
- 49,906,220.54 417,440.64 - - - 417,440.64 - 39,683,325.10 - 49,488,779.90

8,322,654.32

65,155,631.50

10,934,380.50

132,353,589.50

8,322,654.32

65,155,631.50

586,783.00

64,568,848.50

461,206,876.78

91,102,709.59

91,102,709.59

53,428,217.00

78,925,372.50

227,885,257.92

586,783.00

64,568,848.50

370,104,167.19

388,315,373.96

72,891,502.82

91,102,709.59

Page 2 of 4

91,102,709.59

137,925,504.92

89,959,753.00

297,212,664.37

72,891,502.82




Appropriations Allotments Current Year Obligations
Program/Activity/Project (P/A/P) Account Adiustment Adiustment

and Account Title Code Authorized Justments Adjusted Allotments justments Adjusted Total | 1st Quarter ending|  2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter

Appropriation (Transfer To/From, Appropriations Received (Withdrawal, Transfer To Transfer From Allotments March 31 ending June 30 ending Sept. 30
prop Realignment) prop Realignment) 9 9 Sept.
1 2 3.00 4.00 5=(3+4) 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 | 10 = ((6+(-)7)-8+9) 11.00 12.00 13.00

GRAND TOTAL 684,517,896.37 4,574,238.33 689,092,134.70 684,517,896.37 4,574,238.33 (292,538,345.97) 292,538,345.97 689,092,134.70 461,206,876.78 - -
PS - - - - - - - - - - -
MOOE 521,666,640.55 4,574,238.33 526,240,878.88 521,666,640.55 4,574,238.33 (292,538,345.97) 292,538,345.97 526,240,878.88 388,315,373.96 - -
FE - - - - - - - - - - -
(e]6] 162,851,255.82 - 162,851,255.82 162,851,255.82 - - - 162,851,255.82 72,891,502.82 - -

Page 3 of 4




Current Year Obligations

Disbursements

Balances

Unpaid Obligations

Program/Activity/Project (P/A/P) Account 1st Quarter
and Account Title Coda 4th Quarter Total erdinia Mareh 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter Totai Unreleased Unebligated

ending Dec. 31 9 ending June 30 | ending Sept. 30 | ending Dec. 31 Appropriations Allotment Due and Not Yet Due and

Kl Demandable Demandable
il 2 14.00] 15={11+12+13+14) 18.00 17.00 18.00 19.00] 20=(16+17+18+19) 21=(5-10) 22=(10~15) 23.00 24,00
GRAND TOTAL = 461,206,876.78 91,102,709.59 - - - 91,102,709.59 - 227,885,257.92 - 370,104,167.19

Ps - - - - - - - - - - -
MCCE - 388,315,373.98 91,102,709.59 - - - ©1,102,709.59 - 137,925,504.92 - 297,212,664.37

FE - = = - - = g J - = =
cOo - 72,891,502.82 - - - - - - 89,959,753.00 - 72,891,502.82

Certified Correct: Certified Correct:\ anding Approval: Approved by:

/

MARY/JANE S. MANUEL
Chief, Budget Division for Special Project
Date:

)

counting Division for Special Project

JAD. BLANCO
~0ICGhief,

Date:

Officer-in-Charge, Financial Service

Date:

Page 4 of 4

Undersecreta
Date:




	document
	far1 cont page 4 fc2_250422_180858.pdf

